
Date: 11/28/2019

 

2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

Overall male Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Eric Lawler 1599 M 17  00:21:10.59 False

2 Tim Kelly 25 M 15  00:21:22.43 False

3 TREVOR ALBRIGHT 1454 M 14  00:21:58.55 False

4 AERICH WETZLER 1753 M 14  00:21:59.97 False

5 Matheus Giaculi 1778 M 21  00:22:38.44 False

6 Rex Wilson 1757 M 10  00:22:44.88 False

7 Fred Colyer 58 M 51  00:22:46.24 False

8 JOSIAH CHAPMAN 1511 M 20  00:23:04.91 False

9 Stephen Koons 56 M 55  00:23:05.08 False

10 Mason Mclendon 151 M 15  00:23:40.62 False

11 NICHOLAS STUCK 1734 M 13  00:23:40.93 False

12 Jeremy Hockenberry 32 M 43  00:23:43.23 False

13 Kyle Deimler 80 M 35  00:23:48.12 False

14 Brad Hockenberry 31 M 13  00:23:50.62 False

15 Aiken Smith 1718 M 10  00:23:51.46 False

16 Adian Crockett 36 M 12  00:24:07.13 False

17 Hunter Kauffman 39 M 22  00:24:17.00 False

18 Mason Messick 1787 M 14  00:24:39.04 False

19 Tom Smeigh 162 M 47  00:25:23.41 False

20 Richard Steffy 1727 M 48  00:25:25.46 False

21 Neil Kitner 150 M 22  00:25:34.12 False

22 Quinton Smith 1722 M 20  00:25:38.09 False

23 CHRIS MORGAN 1648 M 51  00:25:41.41 False

24 BRYCE KREIGER 1591 M 15  00:25:45.86 False

25 Ryan Lawler 1602 M 13  00:25:48.14 False

26 Dominic Muscatell 159 M 14  00:26:26.48 False

27 Richard Martinez 114 M 31  00:26:28.05 False

28 Tim Crouse 1518 M 33  00:26:39.16 False

29 Ron Swartz, Jr. 26 M 41  00:26:43.68 False

30 Matt Puchalsky 173 M 39  00:26:53.82 False

31 Tyler Morgan 1650 M 24  00:26:56.62 False

32 Bryan Yates 75 M 34  00:27:08.18 False

33 SHERMAN HOSTLER III 1575 M 48  00:27:35.92 False

34 Jason Brouse 1490 M 43  00:28:05.00 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

35 Dillon Steffy 1725 M 16  00:28:08.38 False

36 Justin Still 1730 M 12  00:28:32.08 False

37 Dacoda Rose 95 M 22  00:28:32.96 False

38 Ben Livelsberger 1614 M 43  00:28:51.14 False

39 Matt Bishop 71 M 24  00:28:51.23 False

40 Zach Smith 1723 M 25  00:29:05.19 False

41 KREG KIMMEL 1585 M 39  00:29:07.74 False

42 Ben Dum 1533 M 50  00:29:13.35 False

43 Leo Geiger 111 M 63  00:30:00.77 False

44 Clay Rice 106 M 24  00:30:03.40 False

45 Michael Murtorff 9 M 14  00:30:21.30 False

46 GARY GILBERTHORP JR 1550 M 59  00:30:22.94 False

47 Marshall Kech 174 M 24  00:30:47.04 False

48 Jake Dum 1535 M 20  00:30:54.99 False

49 Ben Dum III 1536 M 23  00:31:38.56 False

50 Harrison Johnson 82 M 23  00:31:42.31 False

51 QUINCY CHAPMAN 1512 M 16  00:31:53.85 False

52 Damien Fisher 148 M 10  00:32:45.83 False

53 Matthew Good 1555 M 19  00:32:46.83 False

54 JONATHON BENNER 1473 M 12  00:33:17.57 False

55 Matt Huggins 85 M 25  00:33:33.60 False

56 Nate Comp 1774 M 34  00:33:53.48 False

57 Seth Toth 59 M 13  00:34:27.06 False

58 Derek Bates 1460 M 36  00:34:30.76 False

59 David Falgoust 1540 M 62  00:34:40.22 False

60 Robert Daughtry 1520 M 27  00:34:40.72 False

61 Bill Finnerty 48 M 48  00:35:01.16 False

62 Kalvin Groce 2 M 22  00:35:08.79 False

63 Barry Beard 1462 M 44  00:35:33.73 False

64 SHAWN FULLER 1548 M 49  00:35:45.90 False

65 CHASE HARRIS 1566 M 7  00:36:08.46 False

66 TREVOR LIGHTNER 1613 M 43  00:36:08.85 False

67 Stephen Tice 1737 M 49  00:36:53.30 False

68 Bo Baker 34 M 48  00:37:39.63 False

69 Ian Sieber 171 M 20  00:37:50.07 False
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Date: 11/28/2019

 

2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

70 Charles Summers 19 M 36  00:38:48.11 False

71 Larry Fosselman 1546 M 79  00:41:09.44 False

72 BRANDON PAUL 1665 M 34  00:41:36.08 False

73 TYLER SHOMPER 1714 M 18  00:43:32.13 False

74 Ben Musser 100 M 56  00:46:20.52 False

75 Ben Lewis 112 M 34  00:48:59.13 False

76 DALE KELLER JR 1582 M 8  00:50:32.59 False

77 CODY ELWELL 1538 M 32  00:50:33.17 False

78 MARK SHATTO 1707 M 52  00:50:50.24 False

79 Luke Husic 110 M 20  00:52:03.06 False

Overall female Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Rochelle Myers 68 F 19  00:23:05.59 False

2 DANIELLE CROUSE 1517 F 31  00:24:19.27 False

3 TAYLER SANNO 1701 F 16  00:24:34.48 False

4 Erin Smeigh 160 F 41  00:25:00.65 False

5 Brooke Kline 6 F 19  00:25:42.81 False

6 Amanda Rasmusser 50 F 31  00:26:27.73 False

7 Kristen Larsen 1596 F 46  00:26:46.17 False

8 Paige Brouse 1491 F 15  00:26:59.19 False

9 Ericka Morgan 1649 F 21  00:27:12.76 False

10 Sophia Lawler 1603 F 15  00:27:30.79 False

11 NICOLE HOSTLER 1574 F 17  00:27:35.90 False

12 Adalynn Smith 1716 F 12  00:27:40.46 False

13 MAKENZIE MCDONALD 1636 F 20  00:27:58.72 False

14 KARINA ZEPLIN 1770 F 18  00:28:16.98 False

15 Gabrielle Thall 94 F 23  00:28:32.79 False

16 CHRISTA MUMMAH 1652 F 33  00:28:34.23 False

17 Faith Livelsberger 1615 F 12  00:28:50.84 False

18 Barb Boyer 1486 F 65  00:28:53.75 False

19 MADISON MCDONALD 1635 F 17  00:29:06.99 False

20 Lisa Stokes 91 F 59  00:29:12.12 False

21 Libby Baker-Mikeseu 40 F 22  00:29:16.36 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

22 Anne Jupena 69 F 26  00:29:21.62 False

23 Lillian Horn 1573 F 16  00:29:47.11 False

24 Maddie Horn 165 F 21  00:29:47.18 False

25 Paige Rice 107 F 23  00:30:03.52 False

26 ABIGAIL LENKER 1606 F 14  00:30:07.23 False

27 Madeline Magee 1627 F 15  00:30:23.49 False

28 CAROLYN ALBRIGHT 1450 F 43  00:30:26.30 False

29 MIKAYLA DEITER 1523 F 11  00:30:37.29 False

30 TORI ALBRIGHT 1453 F 20  00:30:54.18 False

31 LEAH STUCK 1733 F 13  00:31:03.77 False

32 Natalie McNaughton 1798 F 13  00:31:03.88 False

33 STACY O'Toole 1663 F 46  00:31:26.33 False

34 Sarah Magee 1628 F 17  00:31:31.50 False

35 Courtney Young 1763 F 22  00:31:37.82 False

36 Susanna Hammar 101 F 22  00:31:49.54 False

37 Tracy Jones 83 F 48  00:31:56.35 False

38 Kaylyn Walters 8 F 17  00:32:14.44 False

39 Kathryn Hart 1785 F 17  00:32:14.70 False

40 Lexie Zaring 1766 F 12  00:32:23.38 False

41 Alison Smith 1719 F 41  00:32:29.37 False

42 KIERA METCALF 1641 F 13  00:32:29.53 False

43 Paige Steffy 1726 F 20  00:32:30.17 False

44 Laurie Zaring 1765 F 39  00:32:32.04 False

45 ELIZA BENNER 1471 F 10  00:32:32.21 False

46 Rachel BEAVER 1468 F 22  00:32:34.51 False

47 Brittany Benner 1470 F 30  00:32:40.19 False

48 Adison Geer 167 F 13  00:32:42.50 False

49 Angie Walters 1786 F 47  00:33:04.39 False

50 ALEX REISINGER 1681 F 13  00:33:07.77 False

51 GABRIELLA BENNER 1472 F 11  00:33:15.05 False

52 Darla McNaughton 1637 F 48  00:33:19.45 False

53 Bailey Albert 1446 F 24  00:33:21.14 False

54 HILLARY LOWE 1621 F 39  00:33:23.59 False

55 KORI REISINGER 1684 F 11  00:33:23.79 False

56 MELANIE FULLER 1547 F 42  00:33:28.32 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

57 MICHELLE BERRY 1477 F 53  00:33:44.57 False

58 Nicole Jones 84 F 21  00:33:45.11 False

59 Michele Comp 1775 F 34  00:33:51.71 False

60 RITA METCALF 1642 F 35  00:34:08.55 False

61 KATELYN HUSTON 1577 F 17  00:34:10.44 False

62 Tina Burns 1497 F 49  00:34:10.73 False

63 SARAH RICE 1687 F 27  00:34:22.12 False

64 Shelbee Clouser 1513 F 46  00:34:33.13 False

65 Jennifer Daughtry 1519 F 25  00:34:41.39 False

66 ALLISON BEAVER 1463 F 20  00:35:02.62 False

67 BAILEY RICHELDERFER 1688 F 18  00:35:08.62 False

68 Matilda Gish 45 F 11  00:35:24.83 False

69 Jennifer Gish 44 F 42  00:35:25.03 False

70 JUDITH DEITER 1522 F 43  00:35:34.24 False

71 Lori Sheaffer 1710 F 52  00:36:08.18 False

72 LYNN FERREE 1542 F 54  00:36:09.06 False

73 ANGELA ANDERSON 1457 F 28  00:36:09.73 False

74 Hayley Lesh 1609 F 20  00:36:15.64 False

75 Maggie Heimbaugh 1568 F 18  00:36:15.90 False

76 Ashlyn Smith 96 F 18  00:36:15.93 False

77 KAYLIN KIMMEL 1584 F 20  00:36:18.80 False

78 COURTNEY SMITH 1720 F 43  00:36:20.27 False

79 ERICA SMITH 1721 F 12  00:36:20.64 False

80 Grazyna Geer 168 F 38  00:36:42.36 False

81 ALEAH PAUL 1664 F 33  00:37:25.32 False

82 Adriana Hench 11 F 31  00:37:26.44 False

83 Mercee Baker 38 F 58  00:37:37.77 False

84 Layla Summers 20 F 12  00:37:41.16 False

85 Lindsey Musser 97 F 32  00:37:46.23 False

86 Luci Black 99 F 11  00:37:46.30 False

87 Emily Black 98 F 32  00:37:47.72 False

88 Becca Zendt 27 F 51  00:37:48.69 False

89 Madison McMillan 169 F 20  00:37:49.15 False

90 Dani Elliott 87 F 43  00:37:50.01 False

91 LINDA Lawler 1600 F 38  00:38:06.57 False
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Date: 11/28/2019

 

2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

92 Jaden Stoneroad 1797 F 11  00:38:47.17 False

93 Quillan Summers 21 F 8  00:38:48.02 False

94 Kristie Smith 149 F 29  00:39:11.86 False

95 Saranne Miller 1777 F 48  00:40:59.26 False

96 Heather Baker 33 F 47  00:44:26.01 False

97 Zoey Miller 1776 F 22  00:44:51.28 False

98 KYLIE SHOMPER 1713 F 13  00:45:50.47 False

99 Kathryn Ebling 54 F 13  00:45:50.69 False

100 Aubrey Bates 113 F 7  00:46:12.12 False

101 Jenny Bates 1461 F 32  00:46:12.82 False

102 ALLISON HAMPTON 1563 F 21  00:47:08.26 False

103 Lauren Sweigart 1736 F 10  00:47:28.14 False

104 Sophia Imler 1791 F 10  00:47:29.15 False

105 MOLLY SAWYER 1703 F 7  00:48:07.35 False

106 ELIZABETH SAWYER 1702 F 37  00:48:08.40 False

107 LOIS SCHOPPY 1706 F 65  00:50:24.17 False

108 EMILy MAYERESKY 1634 F 15  00:50:24.49 False

109 Sue SHATTO 1708 F 60  00:50:49.88 False

110 Ellen Schaeffer 1704 F 56  00:50:50.01 False

111 TIFFANY KRUGER 1592 F 30  00:50:57.93 False

112 Heather Simpson 1 F 27  00:51:15.70 False

113 Jodi Lavenberg 1597 F 48  00:51:57.45 False

114 Christine Tully 1743 F 19  00:52:01.94 False

115 Becky Pfarr 1667 F 45  00:53:03.88 False

116 BRITTANY MILLER 1643 F 26  00:53:04.21 False

M12- Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Rex Wilson 1757 M 10  00:22:44.88 False

2 Aiken Smith 1718 M 10  00:23:51.46 False

3 Adian Crockett 36 M 12  00:24:07.13 False

4 Justin Still 1730 M 12  00:28:32.08 False

5 Damien Fisher 148 M 10  00:32:45.83 False

6 JONATHON BENNER 1473 M 12  00:33:17.57 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

7 CHASE HARRIS 1566 M 7  00:36:08.46 False

8 DALE KELLER JR 1582 M 8  00:50:32.59 False

F12- Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Adalynn Smith 1716 F 12  00:27:40.46 False

2 Faith Livelsberger 1615 F 12  00:28:50.84 False

3 MIKAYLA DEITER 1523 F 11  00:30:37.29 False

4 Lexie Zaring 1766 F 12  00:32:23.38 False

5 ELIZA BENNER 1471 F 10  00:32:32.21 False

6 GABRIELLA BENNER 1472 F 11  00:33:15.05 False

7 KORI REISINGER 1684 F 11  00:33:23.79 False

8 Matilda Gish 45 F 11  00:35:24.83 False

9 ERICA SMITH 1721 F 12  00:36:20.64 False

10 Layla Summers 20 F 12  00:37:41.16 False

11 Luci Black 99 F 11  00:37:46.30 False

12 Jaden Stoneroad 1797 F 11  00:38:47.17 False

13 Quillan Summers 21 F 8  00:38:48.02 False

14 Aubrey Bates 113 F 7  00:46:12.12 False

15 Lauren Sweigart 1736 F 10  00:47:28.14 False

16 Sophia Imler 1791 F 10  00:47:29.15 False

17 MOLLY SAWYER 1703 F 7  00:48:07.35 False

M13-18 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Eric Lawler 1599 M 17  00:21:10.59 False

2 Tim Kelly 25 M 15  00:21:22.43 False

3 TREVOR ALBRIGHT 1454 M 14  00:21:58.55 False

4 AERICH WETZLER 1753 M 14  00:21:59.97 False

5 Mason Mclendon 151 M 15  00:23:40.62 False

6 NICHOLAS STUCK 1734 M 13  00:23:40.93 False

7 Brad Hockenberry 31 M 13  00:23:50.62 False

8 Mason Messick 1787 M 14  00:24:39.04 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

9 BRYCE KREIGER 1591 M 15  00:25:45.86 False

10 Ryan Lawler 1602 M 13  00:25:48.14 False

11 Dominic Muscatell 159 M 14  00:26:26.48 False

12 Dillon Steffy 1725 M 16  00:28:08.38 False

13 Michael Murtorff 9 M 14  00:30:21.30 False

14 QUINCY CHAPMAN 1512 M 16  00:31:53.85 False

15 Seth Toth 59 M 13  00:34:27.06 False

16 TYLER SHOMPER 1714 M 18  00:43:32.13 False

F13-18 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 TAYLER SANNO 1701 F 16  00:24:34.48 False

2 Paige Brouse 1491 F 15  00:26:59.19 False

3 Sophia Lawler 1603 F 15  00:27:30.79 False

4 NICOLE HOSTLER 1574 F 17  00:27:35.90 False

5 KARINA ZEPLIN 1770 F 18  00:28:16.98 False

6 MADISON MCDONALD 1635 F 17  00:29:06.99 False

7 Lillian Horn 1573 F 16  00:29:47.11 False

8 ABIGAIL LENKER 1606 F 14  00:30:07.23 False

9 Madeline Magee 1627 F 15  00:30:23.49 False

10 LEAH STUCK 1733 F 13  00:31:03.77 False

11 Natalie McNaughton 1798 F 13  00:31:03.88 False

12 Sarah Magee 1628 F 17  00:31:31.50 False

13 Kaylyn Walters 8 F 17  00:32:14.44 False

14 Kathryn Hart 1785 F 17  00:32:14.70 False

15 KIERA METCALF 1641 F 13  00:32:29.53 False

16 Adison Geer 167 F 13  00:32:42.50 False

17 ALEX REISINGER 1681 F 13  00:33:07.77 False

18 KATELYN HUSTON 1577 F 17  00:34:10.44 False

19 BAILEY RICHELDERFER 1688 F 18  00:35:08.62 False

20 Maggie Heimbaugh 1568 F 18  00:36:15.90 False

21 Ashlyn Smith 96 F 18  00:36:15.93 False

22 KYLIE SHOMPER 1713 F 13  00:45:50.47 False

23 Kathryn Ebling 54 F 13  00:45:50.69 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

24 EMILy MAYERESKY 1634 F 15  00:50:24.49 False

M19-22 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Matheus Giaculi 1778 M 21  00:22:38.44 False

2 JOSIAH CHAPMAN 1511 M 20  00:23:04.91 False

3 Hunter Kauffman 39 M 22  00:24:17.00 False

4 Neil Kitner 150 M 22  00:25:34.12 False

5 Quinton Smith 1722 M 20  00:25:38.09 False

6 Dacoda Rose 95 M 22  00:28:32.96 False

7 Jake Dum 1535 M 20  00:30:54.99 False

8 Matthew Good 1555 M 19  00:32:46.83 False

9 Kalvin Groce 2 M 22  00:35:08.79 False

10 Ian Sieber 171 M 20  00:37:50.07 False

11 Luke Husic 110 M 20  00:52:03.06 False

F19-22 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Rochelle Myers 68 F 19  00:23:05.59 False

2 Brooke Kline 6 F 19  00:25:42.81 False

3 Ericka Morgan 1649 F 21  00:27:12.76 False

4 MAKENZIE MCDONALD 1636 F 20  00:27:58.72 False

5 Libby Baker-Mikeseu 40 F 22  00:29:16.36 False

6 Maddie Horn 165 F 21  00:29:47.18 False

7 TORI ALBRIGHT 1453 F 20  00:30:54.18 False

8 Courtney Young 1763 F 22  00:31:37.82 False

9 Susanna Hammar 101 F 22  00:31:49.54 False

10 Paige Steffy 1726 F 20  00:32:30.17 False

11 Rachel BEAVER 1468 F 22  00:32:34.51 False

12 Nicole Jones 84 F 21  00:33:45.11 False

13 ALLISON BEAVER 1463 F 20  00:35:02.62 False

14 Hayley Lesh 1609 F 20  00:36:15.64 False

15 KAYLIN KIMMEL 1584 F 20  00:36:18.80 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

16 Madison McMillan 169 F 20  00:37:49.15 False

17 Zoey Miller 1776 F 22  00:44:51.28 False

18 ALLISON HAMPTON 1563 F 21  00:47:08.26 False

19 Christine Tully 1743 F 19  00:52:01.94 False

M23-29 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Tyler Morgan 1650 M 24  00:26:56.62 False

2 Matt Bishop 71 M 24  00:28:51.23 False

3 Zach Smith 1723 M 25  00:29:05.19 False

4 Clay Rice 106 M 24  00:30:03.40 False

5 Marshall Kech 174 M 24  00:30:47.04 False

6 Ben Dum III 1536 M 23  00:31:38.56 False

7 Harrison Johnson 82 M 23  00:31:42.31 False

8 Matt Huggins 85 M 25  00:33:33.60 False

9 Robert Daughtry 1520 M 27  00:34:40.72 False

F23-29 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Gabrielle Thall 94 F 23  00:28:32.79 False

2 Anne Jupena 69 F 26  00:29:21.62 False

3 Paige Rice 107 F 23  00:30:03.52 False

4 Bailey Albert 1446 F 24  00:33:21.14 False

5 SARAH RICE 1687 F 27  00:34:22.12 False

6 Jennifer Daughtry 1519 F 25  00:34:41.39 False

7 ANGELA ANDERSON 1457 F 28  00:36:09.73 False

8 Kristie Smith 149 F 29  00:39:11.86 False

9 Heather Simpson 1 F 27  00:51:15.70 False

10 BRITTANY MILLER 1643 F 26  00:53:04.21 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

M30-34 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Richard Martinez 114 M 31  00:26:28.05 False

2 Tim Crouse 1518 M 33  00:26:39.16 False

3 Bryan Yates 75 M 34  00:27:08.18 False

4 Nate Comp 1774 M 34  00:33:53.48 False

5 BRANDON PAUL 1665 M 34  00:41:36.08 False

6 Ben Lewis 112 M 34  00:48:59.13 False

7 CODY ELWELL 1538 M 32  00:50:33.17 False

F30-34 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 DANIELLE CROUSE 1517 F 31  00:24:19.27 False

2 Amanda Rasmusser 50 F 31  00:26:27.73 False

3 CHRISTA MUMMAH 1652 F 33  00:28:34.23 False

4 Brittany Benner 1470 F 30  00:32:40.19 False

5 Michele Comp 1775 F 34  00:33:51.71 False

6 ALEAH PAUL 1664 F 33  00:37:25.32 False

7 Adriana Hench 11 F 31  00:37:26.44 False

8 Lindsey Musser 97 F 32  00:37:46.23 False

9 Emily Black 98 F 32  00:37:47.72 False

10 Jenny Bates 1461 F 32  00:46:12.82 False

11 TIFFANY KRUGER 1592 F 30  00:50:57.93 False

M35-39 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Kyle Deimler 80 M 35  00:23:48.12 False

2 Matt Puchalsky 173 M 39  00:26:53.82 False

3 KREG KIMMEL 1585 M 39  00:29:07.74 False

4 Derek Bates 1460 M 36  00:34:30.76 False

5 Charles Summers 19 M 36  00:38:48.11 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

F35-39 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Laurie Zaring 1765 F 39  00:32:32.04 False

2 HILLARY LOWE 1621 F 39  00:33:23.59 False

3 RITA METCALF 1642 F 35  00:34:08.55 False

4 Grazyna Geer 168 F 38  00:36:42.36 False

5 LINDA Lawler 1600 F 38  00:38:06.57 False

6 ELIZABETH SAWYER 1702 F 37  00:48:08.40 False

M40-44 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Jeremy Hockenberry 32 M 43  00:23:43.23 False

2 Ron Swartz, Jr. 26 M 41  00:26:43.68 False

3 Jason Brouse 1490 M 43  00:28:05.00 False

4 Ben Livelsberger 1614 M 43  00:28:51.14 False

5 Barry Beard 1462 M 44  00:35:33.73 False

6 TREVOR LIGHTNER 1613 M 43  00:36:08.85 False

F40-44 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Erin Smeigh 160 F 41  00:25:00.65 False

2 CAROLYN ALBRIGHT 1450 F 43  00:30:26.30 False

3 Alison Smith 1719 F 41  00:32:29.37 False

4 MELANIE FULLER 1547 F 42  00:33:28.32 False

5 Jennifer Gish 44 F 42  00:35:25.03 False

6 JUDITH DEITER 1522 F 43  00:35:34.24 False

7 COURTNEY SMITH 1720 F 43  00:36:20.27 False

8 Dani Elliott 87 F 43  00:37:50.01 False
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2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

M45-49 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Tom Smeigh 162 M 47  00:25:23.41 False

2 Richard Steffy 1727 M 48  00:25:25.46 False

3 SHERMAN HOSTLER III 1575 M 48  00:27:35.92 False

4 Bill Finnerty 48 M 48  00:35:01.16 False

5 SHAWN FULLER 1548 M 49  00:35:45.90 False

6 Stephen Tice 1737 M 49  00:36:53.30 False

7 Bo Baker 34 M 48  00:37:39.63 False

F45-49 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Kristen Larsen 1596 F 46  00:26:46.17 False

2 STACY O'Toole 1663 F 46  00:31:26.33 False

3 Tracy Jones 83 F 48  00:31:56.35 False

4 Angie Walters 1786 F 47  00:33:04.39 False

5 Darla McNaughton 1637 F 48  00:33:19.45 False

6 Tina Burns 1497 F 49  00:34:10.73 False

7 Shelbee Clouser 1513 F 46  00:34:33.13 False

8 Saranne Miller 1777 F 48  00:40:59.26 False

9 Heather Baker 33 F 47  00:44:26.01 False

10 Jodi Lavenberg 1597 F 48  00:51:57.45 False

11 Becky Pfarr 1667 F 45  00:53:03.88 False

M50-59 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Fred Colyer 58 M 51  00:22:46.24 False

2 Stephen Koons 56 M 55  00:23:05.08 False

3 CHRIS MORGAN 1648 M 51  00:25:41.41 False

4 Ben Dum 1533 M 50  00:29:13.35 False

5 GARY GILBERTHORP JR 1550 M 59  00:30:22.94 False

6 Ben Musser 100 M 56  00:46:20.52 False

7 MARK SHATTO 1707 M 52  00:50:50.24 False
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Date: 11/28/2019

 

2019 Newport Turkey Trot (11/28/2019)
Ranking

F50-59 Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Lisa Stokes 91 F 59  00:29:12.12 False

2 MICHELLE BERRY 1477 F 53  00:33:44.57 False

3 Lori Sheaffer 1710 F 52  00:36:08.18 False

4 LYNN FERREE 1542 F 54  00:36:09.06 False

5 Mercee Baker 38 F 58  00:37:37.77 False

6 Becca Zendt 27 F 51  00:37:48.69 False

7 Ellen Schaeffer 1704 F 56  00:50:50.01 False

M60+ Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Leo Geiger 111 M 63  00:30:00.77 False

2 David Falgoust 1540 M 62  00:34:40.22 False

3 Larry Fosselman 1546 M 79  00:41:09.44 False

F60+ Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age  Final Result
Flag

1 Barb Boyer 1486 F 65  00:28:53.75 False

2 LOIS SCHOPPY 1706 F 65  00:50:24.17 False

3 Sue SHATTO 1708 F 60  00:50:49.88 False
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